As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

 ($m) ($m) ($m)
Expenses

Financing Cost

(14.2) (13.7) (27.9)
Loss on extinguishment of preferred securities — (25.3) (25.3)
Total Expenses

(618.4) (39.0) (657.4)
Net profit before tax 163.4 (39.0) 124.4
Net profit after tax 166.5 (39.0) 127.5
Net profit attributable to Fidelis Insurance
Holdings Limited 166.4 (39.0) 127.4

Preferred Share Dividend

(13.7) 13.7 -
Premium on preferred share repurchase  (25.3) 25.3 -
Net profit attributable to Fidelis Insurance
Holdings Limited common shareholders 127.4 - 127.4

FIDELIS INSURANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020
(Expressed in millions of U.S. dollars)

 35

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity

 Impact of correction of error

/-------------- December 31, 2020--------

-----/
/----------------- January 1, 2020 ------

--------/

As
previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

As
previously

reported
Adjustmen

t As restated

 ($m) ($m) ($m) ($m) ($m) ($m)
Preferred shares

Balance- beginning of year

242.2 (242.2) - 242.2 (242.2) -
Preferred shares repurchased

(183.8) 183.8 - - - -
Balance – end of year 58.4 (58.4) - 242.2 (242.2) -
Total shareholders' equity attributable to
Fidelis Insurance Holdings Limited 2,034.4 (58.4) 1976.0 1,359.6 (242.2) 1,117.4

Total shareholders’ equity including non-
controlling interests 2,034.4 (58.4) 1976.0 1,360.1 (242.2) 1,117.9

Consolidated Cashflows

 Impact of correction of error
 /------------- December 31, 2020-----------/

As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

 ($m) ($m) ($m)
Operating activities
Net profit after tax 166.5 (39.0) 127.5

Adjustments to reconcile net profit after tax to
net cash provided by operating activities:

Loss on extinguishment of preferred securities — 25.3 25.3

Net changes in assets and liabilities
Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses (90.8) 114.4 23.6
Reinsurance balances payable 409.9 (114.4) 295.5
Other liabilities 33.3 (0.7) 32.6
Net cash provided by operating activities 360.6 (14.4) 346.2

Dividend on preferred securities (14.4) 14.4 —

Net cash (used in)/provided by financing
activities

908.3 14.4 922.7

FIDELIS INSURANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020
(Expressed in millions of U.S. dollars)

 36

13.   Variable Interest Entities

At times, the Group has utilised variable interest entities ("VIEs") both indirectly and directly in the ordinary course of
the Group’s business.

During 2017, the Group, along with another investor, formed Pine Walk Capital Limited (“Pine Walk”) to provide
administrative support to managing general agents. Pine Walk is deemed to be a variable interest entity as the equity is